Chemical
Science
EDGE ARTICLE
O
pe
n
A
cc

al
 3
.0
 U
np
or
te
d
L
ic
en
ce
.
View Article Online
associated disorders, see: (a) J. Katz, W. Roush, H. M. Seidel,
D.-M. Shen and S. Venkatraman, WO2020154499 A1, 2020;
(b) P. Gibbons, K. W. Lai, C. Nilewski, R. M. Pastor,
S. T. Staben, C. Stivala, B.-Y. Zhu and H. Chen ,
WO2021150574 A1, 2021; (c) K. W. Lai, C. Nilewski,
R. M. Pastor and C. Stivala, WO2023004257 A1, 2023; (d)
D.-M. Shen, K. F. Byth, D. Bertheloot, S. Braams,
S. Bradley, D. Dean, et al., J. Med. Chem., 2025, 68, 5529–5550.
5 For a patent example of sulfonimidamide inhibitors in
Stimulator of Interferon Genes (STING)-associated
disorders, see: S. Venkatraman, W. R. Roush and
H. M. Seidel, WO2020106736 A1, 2020.
6 For a patent example of sulfonimidamide inhibitors in Liver
X Receptor (LXR)-associated disorders, see: C. Gege,
M. Birkel, E. Hambruch, U. Deuschle and C. Kremoser,
WO2018188795 A1, 2018.
7 For a patent example of sulfonimidamides in pesticidal
applications, see: I. Sen, V. Sikervar, G. Rawal,
A. Edmunds, S. Rendler, M. Muehlebach and D. Emery,
WO2019076778 A1, 2019.
8 This class of aza-saccharins was referred to as “cluster D”,
see: Y. Chen, C.-J. Aurell, A. Pettersen, R. J. Lewis,
M. A. Hayes, M. Lepistö, A. C. Jonson, H. Leek and
L. Thunberg, ACS Med. Chem. Lett., 2017, 8, 672–677.
9 For patent examples of aza-saccharins as NLRP3modulators,
see: (a) J. Katz, W. Roush, H. M. Seidel, D.-M. Shen and
S. Venkatraman, WO2020102100 A1, 2020; (b) E. Gabellieri
and J. Molette, WO2020254697 A1, 2020.
10 For a perspective regarding NLRP3 modulators mentioning
aza-saccharins, see: N. Li, R. Zhang, M. Tang, M. Zhao,
X. Jiang, X. Cai, N. Ye, K. Su, J. Peng, X. Zhang, W. Wu and
H. Ye, J. Med. Chem., 2023, 66, 14447–14473.